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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Putumayo. Tabla de mortalidad 1993 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,01024 0,059120 100.000 5.912 95.979 5.913.288 59,13 0,93173 a/

1 a 4 0,00107 0,025700 94.088 2.418 369.885 5.817.309 61,83 0,98194 b/

5 a 9 0,00079 0,003920 91.670 359 457.451 5.447.424 59,42 0,99584 
10 a 14 0,00088 0,004410 91.311 403 455.546 4.989.972 54,65 0,98759 
15 a 19 0,00413 0,020440 90.908 1.858 449.894 4.534.426 49,88 0,96657 
20 a 24 0,00956 0,046690 89.050 4.158 434.854 4.084.532 45,87 0,95211 
25 a 29 0,01008 0,049150 84.892 4.172 414.029 3.649.677 42,99 0,95545 
30 a 34 0,00811 0,039720 80.720 3.206 395.582 3.235.648 40,09 0,96298 
35 a 39 0,00696 0,034210 77.513 2.652 380.938 2.840.066 36,64 0,96064 
40 a 44 0,00915 0,044700 74.862 3.346 365.943 2.459.128 32,85 0,96280 
45 a 49 0,00596 0,029350 71.515 2.099 352.329 2.093.186 29,27 0,95940 
50 a 54 0,01072 0,052190 69.416 3.623 338.025 1.740.856 25,08 0,93919 
55 a 59 0,01449 0,069910 65.794 4.600 317.469 1.402.832 21,32 0,91652 
60 a 64 0,02064 0,098070 61.194 6.001 290.966 1.085.363 17,74 0,88418 
65 a 69 0,02912 0,135500 55.193 7.479 257.267 794.397 14,39 0,82078 
70 a 74 0,05222 0,229800 47.714 10.965 211.158 537.130 11,26 0,75253 
75 a 79 0,06306 0,270410 36.749 9.937 158.903 325.972 8,87 0,51252 c/

80 y + 0,11185 1,000000 26.812 26.812 167.069 167.069 6,23  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3198 4K1 = 1,3257  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,00896 0,04768 100.000 4.768 96.757 6.806.486 68,06 0,94406 a/

1 a 4 0,00116 0,02250 95.232 2.143 375.273 6.709.729 70,46 0,98483 b/

5 a 9 0,00050 0,00248 93.089 231 464.869 6.334.456 68,05 0,99679 
10 a 14 0,00079 0,00395 92.858 367 463.375 5.869.586 63,21 0,99427 
15 a 19 0,00151 0,00751 92.492 695 460.722 5.406.211 58,45 0,99113 
20 a 24 0,00206 0,01024 91.797 940 456.635 4.945.490 53,87 0,98977 
25 a 29 0,00205 0,01022 90.857 929 451.964 4.488.855 49,41 0,98998 
30 a 34 0,00197 0,00981 89.928 882 447.437 4.036.891 44,89 0,98728 
35 a 39 0,00316 0,01566 89.046 1.394 441.745 3.589.454 40,31 0,97936 
40 a 44 0,00521 0,02569 87.652 2.252 432.630 3.147.709 35,91 0,97560 
45 a 49 0,00467 0,02307 85.400 1.970 422.075 2.715.079 31,79 0,97280 
50 a 54 0,00639 0,03143 83.430 2.622 410.594 2.293.005 27,48 0,96486 
55 a 59 0,00795 0,03897 80.808 3.149 396.166 1.882.411 23,29 0,95016 
60 a 64 0,01262 0,06116 77.659 4.750 376.419 1.486.246 19,14 0,90611 
65 a 69 0,02757 0,12875 72.909 9.387 341.077 1.109.827 15,22 0,83319 
70 a 74 0,04727 0,21049 63.522 13.371 284.183 768.749 12,10 0,77457 
75 a 79 0,05604 0,24436 50.151 12.255 220.119 484.567 9,66 0,54574 c/

80 y + 0,10801 1,00000 37.896 37.896 264.448 264.448 6,98  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3198 4K1 = 1,3610  
 


